APPENDIX 7

Car Parking

Proposed

(excl. VAT)

Discretionary Fees and Charges Fees 18-19 Fee 19-20 Risk Actual % Notes
(excl. VAT) Increase] Increase
(excl. VAT)
Banbury Short Stay (charges apply 8am-7pm. Free Parking after 7pm)
Market Place Monday To Saturday
0 -30 minutes £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
0 -1 hour £1.20 £1.20 £0.00 0.0%
Market Place Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Horsefair West Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1 -2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
Horsefair West Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Calthorpe Street West (part) Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1 - 2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
Calthorpe Street West (part) Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Calthorpe Street East Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1 -2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
Calthorpe Street East Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Proposed
Discretionary Fees and Charges Fees 18-19 Fee 19-20 Risk Actual % Notes
(excl. VAT) Increase] Increase




Fees 18-19

Proposed

Actual

%

Discretionary Fees and Charges (excl. VAT) Fee 19-20 Risk increase | Increase Notes
(excl. VAT)

South Bar East (part) up to Calthorpe Street Monday To Saturday

0 - 1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%

1 - 2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%

2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
South Bar East (part) up to Calthorpe Street Sunday and Bank
Holidays

0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%

Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
North Bar East Monday To Saturday

0 - 1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%

1 -2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%

2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
North Bar East Sunday and Bank Holidays

0 - 1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%

Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
The Mill Monday To Saturday

0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%

1-2Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%

2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
The Mill Sunday and Bank Holidays

0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%

Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Chamberlaine Court Monday To Saturday

0 - 1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%

1 -2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%

2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
Chamberlaine Court Sunday and Bank Holidays

0 - 1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%

Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Bridge Street (Blue Badge Holders Only) Monday To Saturday £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0%
Bridge Street (Blue Badge Holders Only) Sunday and Bank Holidays £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0%

Free of charge up to maximum stay permitted




Fees 18-19

Proposed

Actual

%

Discretionary Fees and Charges (excl. VAT) Fee 19-20 Risk increase | Increase Notes
(excl. VAT)
Proposed
Discretionary Fees and Charges Fees 18-19 Fee 19-20 Risk Actual % Notes
(excl. VAT) Increase] Increase
(excl. VAT)
Banbury Long Stay (charges apply 8am-7pm. Free Parking after
Riverside Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1 - 2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
3 -4 Hours £2.80 £2.80 £0.00 0.0%
Day rate up to 7pm £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0.0%
Riverside Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
South Bar East and West Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1 -2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
3 -4 Hours £2.80 £2.80 £0.00 0.0%
Day rate up to 7pm £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0.0%
South Bar East and West Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
North Bar West Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1 -2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
3 -4 Hours £2.80 £2.80 £0.00 0.0%
Day rate up to 7pm £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0.0%
North Bar West Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Calthorpe Street West Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1 -2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
3 -4 Hours £2.80 £2.80 £0.00 0.0%
Day rate up to 7pm £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0.0%

Calthorpe Street West Sunday and Bank Holidays




Fees 18-19

Proposed

Actual

%

Discretionary Fees and Charges (excl. VAT) Fee 19-20 Risk increase | Increase Notes
(excl. VAT)
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Proposed
Discretionary Fees and Charges Fees 18-19 Fee 19-20 Risk Actual % Notes
(excl. VAT) Increase] Increase
(excl. VAT)
Windsor Street Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1 - 2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
3 -4 Hours £2.80 £2.80 £0.00 0.0%
Day rate up to 7pm £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0.0%
Windsor Street Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Spiceball North Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1-2Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
3 -4 Hours £2.80 £2.80 £0.00 0.0%
Day rate up to 7pm £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0.0%
Spice Ball North Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Bolton Road Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1 -2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
3 -4 Hours £2.80 £2.80 £0.00 0.0%
Day rate up to 7pm £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0.0%
Bolton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Compton Road Monday To Saturday
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%
1 -2 Hours £1.60 £1.60 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
3 -4 Hours £2.80 £2.80 £0.00 0.0%
Day rate up to 7pm £3.50 £3.50 £0.00 0.0%
Compton Road Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.80 £0.80 £0.00 0.0%




Fees 18-19

Proposed

Actual

%

Discretionary Fees and Charges (excl. VAT) Fee 19-20 Risk increase | Increase Notes
(excl. VAT)

Compton Road (Coaches only) - no charge £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0%
Drop Off - Pick Up Points 0.0%| (Charges apply 8am-7pm.
Bridge Street (all week) Free Parking after 7pm)

0 - 15 minutes £0.30 £0.30 £0.00 0.0%

Horsefair East - Coaches Drop Off/Pick Up - no charge £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0%

Proposed
Discretionary Fees and Charges Fees 18-19 Fee 19-20 Risk Actual % Notes
(excl. VAT) Increase|] Increase
(excl. VAT)
Bicester Short Stay (Charges apply 8am-7pm. Free Parking after
7pm)
Market Square Monday To Saturday

0 - 30 Minutes £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 0.0%

0 -1 Hour £1.10 £1.10 £0.00 0.0%
Market Square Sunday and Bank Holidays

0 -1 Hour £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 0.0%

Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Claremont Monday To Saturday

0 -1 hour £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 0.0%

1 - 2 Hours £1.20 £1.20 £0.00 0.0%

2 - 3 Hours £1.70 £1.70 £0.00 0.0%
Claremont Sunday and Bank Holidays

0 -1 hour £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 0.0%

Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Chapel Brook Monday To Saturday

0 -1 hour £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 0.0%

1 -2 Hours £1.20 £1.20 £0.00 0.0%

2 - 3 Hours £1.70 £1.70 £0.00 0.0%
Chapel Brook Sunday and Bank Holidays

0 -1 hour £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 0.0%

Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Victoria Road Monday To Saturday

0 -1 hour £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 0.0%

1 - 2 Hours £1.20 £1.20 £0.00 0.0%

2 - 3 Hours £1.70 £1.70 £0.00 0.0%
Victoria Road Sunday and Bank Holidays 0.0%

0 -1 hour £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 0.0%

Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Bicester Long Stay 0.0%

Cattle Market Monday To Saturday




Fees 18-19

Proposed

Actual

%

Discretionary Fees and Charges (excl. VAT) Fee 19-20 Risk increase | Increase Notes
(excl. VAT)
0 -1 hour £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 0.0%
1-2 Hours £1.20 £1.20 £0.00 0.0%
2 - 3 Hours £1.70 £1.70 £0.00 0.0%
3 -4 Hours £2.20 £2.20 £0.00 0.0%
Day rate up to 7pm £2.50 £2.50 £0.00 0.0%
Cattle Market Sunday and Bank Holidays
0 -1 hour £0.60 £0.60 £0.00 0.0%
Over 1 hour £1.00 flat rate £1.00 £1.00 £0.00 0.0%
Proposed 0
Discretionary Fees and Charges Fees 18-19 Fee 19-20 Risk AGLE] & Notes
(excl. VAT) Increase] Increase
(excl. VAT)
Kidlington Short Stay
Curtis Place (all week) - no charge £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0%
Kidlington Long Stay
Curtis Place (all week) - no charge £0.00 £0.00 £0.00 0.0%




